Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Executive Engineer Local Government Engineering Department District: Pabna www.lged.gov.bd



Memo No: 46.02.7600.000.07.132.19-952

Date: 30/04/2020

e-Tender Notice:25/2019-20 (Open Tendering Method) [Works]

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of under mentioned work:

SI No	Name of Work	Package No.	Tender ID No	Tender Security (Tk.)	Time for Comple- tion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Rehabilitation of Nandanpur UPZorgacha R&H - Selondah GC Via Hapania Gopalpur H/O Upazila Chairman B.F.F Sheikh Nizam Uddin & Monsur Alam & Holudghor Khedirgram road ID:176722011 Ch. 0000 - 4400 & 6700-11770 Effective Length 9.470Km. [SANTHIA] Salvage Cost BDT-1174199.00	PAB/AF-83	450678	17,50,000.00	380 days
2	Rehabilitation of Sujanagar GC at Rofique Shop - Prodanga RHD via Modhupur GPS road Ch.0000- 7255Km Road ID:176832008 [SUJANAGAR] Salvage Cost BDT-1289835.00	PAB/AF-22	450680	15,00,000.00	365 days

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches <u>12:00Noon Date: 04/05/2020 to 17:00 PM Date: 03/06/2020</u>. [OTM of e-PW3(D)]

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(A. K. M Badsha Mia Executive Engineer LGED, Pabna Tel: 0731-66133, Fax: 0731-66088 e-mail: xen.pabna@lged.gov.bd

CC to:

- 1. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Pabna Region, Pabna
- 3. The Project Director, ______, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Shar-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 4. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, Level-4, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Shar-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. He is requested to published the IFT at the LGED website.
- 5. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ______, District: Pabna.
- 6. The Editor, Û^{*} tbK evsj tt^{*} k cliZvi bÛ, XvKv/"The New Nation", Dhaka national daily newspaper and Local 10% tbK B0vgvZ Ü, cvebv with requested to published the above Tender Notice in your widely circulated national/Local Daily Newspaper in an inner page (The notice will be composed in Arial font size 3 Column 7" Size) on before 04/05/2020 for one day only.